#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 83 OFFICIAL RECORDS	
RECORDED AT THE RECORDES TO SECONDARY OF APR -1 AM 8: 36	
EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA	

The unders		certifies that he Lode Mining			ne <b>186</b> 1	122	\ \
		Lode Milling	g Ciami in u	e ionownig	2001		\ \
uarter sec		Tarranahin	Damas	Monidian	/	The state of the s	\ \
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian			1 1
WW	_30_	<u>24N</u>	20 <u>E</u>	MDBM	Victoria de la compansión de la compansi		-1
		24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>			/
		<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>			
		24N	<u>E</u>	MDBM	The state of the s		
					1	V	1
n <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	12 thday c	of	1	1
ebruary	<u>,</u> 20 <u>0</u> 4	<u>1.</u>			7	\	7
					/	RECORDER	R'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is	: Scoone	over Exploration	on LLC.		
				ox 2021			
				V 89803	7	7	
				1		7	
The Claim	is approxima	ately 1500 fee	et long and 6	600 fee	et wide, such	h that <u>1495</u> fee	et are
		tion and 5					,
						with 300 feet on	anch side of
						the lode or vein i	
			ne of the Cia	m. The gener	at course of i	uie lode of veili	is form me
vest to	the <u>east</u>	direction.	The state of the s	1	1	<b>\</b>	
	/	/	- The state of the	1		1	
		nd markings on		76.	as follows:	1	
	Location		<u>Markir</u>	lgs	1	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE			itz	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wo	od post
No. 2:	SE		\ <u>  }</u> 3 [1	/ /	L	2"x2"x4' wo	od nost
10. 2	SE	<del></del>	-2+1	20:1		2 34 X4 WU	ou post
No. 3:	SW	<u>\</u>		371	5	2"x2"x4' wo	od post
	Nav			911		0n-0n-41	
No. 4: 🔼	NW		<u></u>	941	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wo	od post
		1		_ / /			
s erected	on the groun	id, each corner i	monument is	marked as des	cribed abov	re hv	
netal tags	on the groun			, paint on post		Coy	
iiciai tags		(c.	g. metal tags	, pault on post	.5).		
ru1	£1				3 to 2000 619	7.040	
ine work o	or location co	onsisted of maki	ng a claim m	ap as provided	a in NKS 31	7.040.	
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>l</u>	March , 20	) <u>04.</u>				
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	AFOR:					
	7 /	11/2/1					
3y	$\propto$ . //	sum	<u></u>				
0	wner, Claima	ant, or Agent Si	gnature				
The same of	100	/ / /	_				
E.L. Hu	nsaker III	/					

Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

#### BOOK 377 PAGE 84 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREMA COUHTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 7054

						FILE NU.	Γ(
				to be located the		\ \	
Gold View		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following		186123	
quarter sec	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		TOOTED	
៷ѿ҄	3.0	24N	S OE	MDBM	/		
NIE	30	24N	5°UE	MDBM	The second name of the second		\
_/VC		24N	E	MDBM			Ν.
		24N	<u>E</u>	MDBM			7
		2-11					
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	12 th day of	_ '	/	W.
February	, 200					\	7
					1	RECORDER'S STAM	IP
Name and	mailing add	ress of locator is		over Exploration	LLC.		
			70.	3ox 2021			
			Elko,	NV 89803			
		ately <u>1500</u> fee				that 1495 feet are	
				st direction form			
						with 300 feet on each side	
			ne of the Cla	im. The general	course of t	he lode or vein is form the	
east to	o the west	direction.	The state of the s	1	<b>N</b> N		
			The state of the s				
The number		nd markings on	each corner	monument are as	s follows:		
	<u>Location</u>	/	<u>Marki</u>	ngs 🕤		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE			2		2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 2:	SE	\		\ 읽		2"x2"x4' wood post	
-		<u> </u>	3 19	3			
No. 3:	SW	<del>-\</del>	3 1			2"x2"x4' wood post	_
No. 4:	NW			172		2"x2"x4' wood post	
	> /			7 7			
An annual d	4h	A				. 1	
	on the groun			marked as descr		; by	
metal tags		(e.	g. metai tag	s, paint on posts).	•		
The medical	floortion o	amaiata d a Caralei	na a alaim m		NDC 615	1040	
THE WORK	or location co	onsisted of make	ng a ciaim n	nap as provided i	II NK2 217	.040.	
Datad this	29th day of ]	March - 20	004.				
Dated tills	<u>2911</u> uay 01 j	viaicii , 20	) <u>04.</u>				
SIGNATII	RE OF LOC	ATOR					
JUNAIU		Algi					
3y	ر بر	Mulat					
-	wner Claim	ant, or Agent Si	onature				
The State of the S	Trior, Ciann	unity of Argont of	Briature				
E.L. Hu	nsaker III						
		ant, or Agent Si	gnature (prir	nted)			

# BOOK 377 PAGE 83 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCONOVER EXPL 2004 APR - I AM 8: 36

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDES FILE HO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby co	ertifies that he l	has caused to	o be located the	\ \
Gold View 3	_Lode Mining			400404
quarter sections(s):			,	186124
1/4 Section	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW 30	24N	2 CE	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
in Eureka	_ County, Nev	ada, on the	12 th day of	
<u>February</u> , 20 <u>04.</u>		/		. \
				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	s of locator is:		ver Exploration LLC.	
		700	ox 2021	
		Elko, N	V 89803	
			\ \ /	/
The Claim is approximate				such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west direction				
				her with 300 feet on each side of
and the second s		e of the Clai	m. The general course	of the lode or vein is form the
west to the east	_ direction.	The same of the sa		
/	<i></i>	The state of the s		
The number, location and	l markings on e			
<u>Location</u>		<u>Markin</u>	<u>gs</u> <u>12</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: <u>NE</u>			319	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE		3 6	· \ . \	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW		\ <u>-</u>	30 3	2"x2"x4' wood post
	<del></del>		1911	
No. 4: <u>NW</u>			3013	2"x2"x4' wood post
			/ /	
As erected on the ground	each corner m	onument is	marked as described al	nove by
metal tags			paint on posts).	<b>-</b>
•	The state of the s			
The work of location con	sisted of makir	ig a claim m	an as provided in NRS	517.040.
		_		
Dated this 29th day of Ma	arch , 200	04.		
		_		
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR:			
5)	111.	<del></del> /2		
Ву	Wither			
Owner, Claiman	t, or Agent Sig	nature		
<u> </u>				
E.L. Hunsaker III				
Owner, Claiman	t of Agent Sig	nature (print	red)	

воок 3	77	PAGE 86
OFFICIAL RECORDED AT T	RECOR	ns
2004 APR -1	AM	8: 35

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

						FILE NO. FE
	-			to be located the		FILE NO. FE
Gold View		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following		\ \
quarter sec	ctions(s):				APPROX.	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	1	86125 \
5W	30	24N	50E	MDBM		GULAG
3E	30	24N	30E	<u>MDBM</u>		
		24N	E	MDBM		\
		24N	Е	MDBM	The state of the s	
					1	
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	12 th day of	-	
<u>February</u>	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>.</u>	/			\
					\	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is		over Exploration	ı LLC.	
			<u>P.O. F</u>	3ox 2021		
			Elko,	NV 89803		
						/
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet	wide, such	that 1495 feet are
Claimed ir	a east_direct	tion and 5	feet in a we	st direction form	n the point	of discovery
(monumen	t of location).	at which the N	lotice of Loc	cation was posted	d, together	with 300 feet on each side of
						ne lode or vein is form the
	o the <u>west</u>	direction.	The state of the s		· /	
			The state of the s		1	
The number	er, location an	d markings on	each corner	monument are as	s follows:	
	Location	, <u>.</u>	Marki			Description
No. 1:	NE NE			भ	1	2"x2"x4' wood post
_		-		4.1		V
No. 2: _	SE			6) 3.0	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw	\		\$ 17	ן כי	2"x2"x4' wood post
The second second		<b>\</b>	**********	<u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	<u></u>	
No. 4: 🔃	<u>NW</u>			3 4		2"x2"x4' wood post
	<i>→</i> /			7 /		
As erected	on the groun	d. each corner r	nonument is	marked as desci	ribed above	by
metal tags				s, paint on posts)		-,
			O	, r		
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	no a claim n	nap as provided i	in NRS 517	040
Ino work	01 10 <b>0a</b> 11011 <b>0</b> 0	issored of make	ng a claim i	nap as provided i	m rand 517	.0.70.
Dated this	29th day of N	forch 20	04.			
Dated tills	25th day 01 1	raich , 20	/ <u>04.</u>			
SIGNATII	RE OF LOCA	ATOR				
DIGITAL			<del>-</del>			
نے By		Votation				
-	war Claima	nt, or Agent Si	mature	<del></del>		
**************************************	whet, Claimla	in, or Agent of	Ruature			
E.L. Ho	ınsaker III					
		nt, or Agent Sig	matura (mi-	 atad)		
· U	witci, Claima	ne of Agent 21	znarme (brit	nea)		

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 317 PAGE 87 OFFICIAL RECORDS REPORDED AT THE RECUEST OF SCOOLOVER EXPL 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36	
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20,50	<b>す</b>

The undersigned herby	certifies that he	has caused t	o be located the	\ \
Gold View 5	Lode Minin	g Claim in th	e following	186126 \
quarter sections(s):				TOOTHO!
½ Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW 30	24N	5 UE	<u>MDBM</u> <	
	24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	<u> </u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
	<u>24N</u>	E	MDBM	
n <u>Eureka</u>	County, Ne	vada, on the	<u>12 th</u> day of	
February , 200	<u>4.</u>	/		<u> </u>
				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing add	ress of locator is		over Exploration LL	.C.
		<u>P.O. B</u>	ox 2021	
		Elko, l	NV 89803	
				/ /
The Claim is approxim	ately 1500 fee	et long and 6	600 feet wid	e, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west dire				e point of discovery
				gether with 300 feet on each side of
				rse of the lode or vein is form the
west to the east	direction.	no or are ora	mi. The Boneian com	is the last of volume to the last
west to the cast	direction.	The state of the s		
The number, location a	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as fo	Howe:
Location Location	ing markings on	Markir	L %	Description
No. 1: <u>Location</u>		IATOLVII	2 2 TA	2"x2"x4' wood post
NO. 1: NE			G 2.10	2 x2 x4 wood post
No. 2: SE		<del></del>	<del>\</del> \	2"x2"x4' wood post
N. 2. CW			3(12	27-27-41
No. 3: <u>SW</u>	<del></del>		577	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	\ \	۶ ت		2"x2"x4' wood post
3 1				
1	V .	. •	_/. /	
As erected on the ground				d above by
netal tags	(e.	.g. metal tags	, paint on posts).	
	1			
The work of location c	onsisted of making	ing a claim m	nap as provided in N	RS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of	March 20	0 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOC	CATOR			
ر رک				
By	Muche			
	ant, or Agent Si	onature	<del> </del>	
Owner, Claim	um, or receit of	Summe		
E.L. Hunsaker III				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 88
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CONCOVERS SUPER S

EURERA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the	
Gold View 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following	186127 \
quarter sections(s):	
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
$5\overline{W}$ 30 24N $5\overline{O}E$ MDBM	
SE 30 24N 5 DE MDBM	
<u>24N E MDBM</u>	
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 12 th day of	. \
February , 20 <u>04.</u>	THE CONTRACT OF LAST
	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration Ll	<u>.C.</u>
P.O. Box 2021	
Elko, NV 89803	_/_/
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wi	de, such that 1495 feet are
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the feet in a west direction form the feet in a feet	
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, to	
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course	
east to the west direction.	use of the lode of vein is form the
east to the west direction.	
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as fo	llowe.
Location Markings of Markings 91	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE	2"x2"x4' wood post
D I	
No. 2: SE 516	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW 5 6	2"x2"x4' wood post
3 ( )	<del></del>
As annoted on the annual peak as more more uncertia morely of an eleculic	d above by
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as describe	a above by
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N	IDC 517 040
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in r	NKS 317.040.
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
Pated this 27th day of March	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
By E. J. Musici	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
E I Husekes III	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

BOOK 371 OFFICIAL REC	PAGE 89
OFFICIAL REC	ORDS
RECORDED AT THE R	رو اعطال
RECORDED AT THE R	EXPL
2004 APR - 1 A	18:36

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREHA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATUREGORDER
FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersi	gned herby c	ertifies that he	has caused t	to be located the		\ \
Gold View		Lode Mining	Claim in th	e following		186128
quarter secti	ions(s):				2000	1901%9
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
5W	_30_	24N	5 DE	<u>MDBM</u>		
	····	<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>		
		<u>24N</u>	E	MDBM		
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The state of the s	
					1	\
in <u>Eureka</u>			vada, on the	<u>12 th</u> day of	· 1	/
February	, 20 <u>04</u> ,		/			\
					\	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and n	nailing addre	ss of locator is:		over Exploration I	LLC.	
				ox 2021		
			Elko, l	NV 89803	/_	
						/
		ely <u>1500</u> fee				that 1495 feet are
				t direction form		
						with 300 feet on each side of
the monume	ent of location		e of the Cla	im. The general co	ourse of th	ne lode or vein is form the
west to	the east	direction.	The same of the sa		_ \_	
			The state of the s	1		
The number	, location an	d markings on		monument are as	follows:	
Ţ	Location /		<u>Marki</u>	ngs SIP		<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE	<del></del>		718		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		a d	<del>杀</del>		2"x2"x4' wood post
				3217		
No. 3:	SW			33 9		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\	21	<del>- }</del>		2"x2"x4' wood post
110.4.	1					2 X2 X4 Wood post
	· \	1		/ /		
	on the ground			marked as describ	bed above	by
metal tags		(e.	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).		
		100				
The work of	f location cor	isisted of makin	ng a claim n	nap as provided in	NRS 517	.040.
		-				
Dated this 2	9th day of M	<u>larch</u> , 20	<u>04.</u>			
SIGNATUF	RE OF LOCA	TOR:	·			
يح		MARIE	10			
Ву	· · ·		س			
Ov	vner, Claimai	nt, or Agent Sig	gnature			
The same of		/ /				
E.L. Hur				<del></del>		
Ou	mer Claimai	at or Agent Sig	mature (nrir	ited)		

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 90
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REGULATOR
COOKONEL SUPPLY
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36

EUREKA COUNTY, REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

	•			to be located the	400400
Gold Viev		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following	186129 \
quarter sec	` '				
<u> 1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u> 5w _</u>	30	24N	50 E	<u>MDBM</u> (	
<u> 5E_</u>	<u> 30                                    </u>	24N	<u> 5 년</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
n <u>Eureka</u>			vada, on the	e <u>12 th</u> day of	_ /
February	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>i.</u>	/		\ \
_			_/		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is		over Exploration L	LC.
				3ox 2021	
			<u>Elko,</u>	NV 89803	
EL OL	•			COO 6 -4:	3 1405
					de, such that 1495 feet are
					he point of discovery
					ogether with 300 feet on each side of
			ne of the Cli	aim. The general co	urse of the lode or vein is form the
east t	o the west	direction.	The state of the s		
	. /				
The numb	- 1	id markings on		monument are as fo	7%
	<u>Location</u>		<u>Marki</u>	ings is	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	NE	<del></del>		ings is	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			8	2"x2"x4' wood post
				7 18	<del>-</del>
No. 3: _	SW			710	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	1	3	ite	2"x2"x4' wood post
_	1	1			
-	_ \			//	
				s marked as describe	ed above by
<u>netal tags</u>		(e.	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).	
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	ng a claim r	nap as provided in I	NRS 517.040.
Dated this	29th day of N	<u>/larch,</u> 20	) <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATOR:			
. ,	9.	Mila.	11		
3y		wier			
0	wner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature		
The same of					
E.L. Hu	ınsaker III				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 317 PAGE 9	"
OFFICIAL RECORDS	
Scoonore Cff	Ų
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36	

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,52

i ne unaer: 3V 9	signed neroy	Lode Minin		ne following	186130 \
uarter sec	ctions(s):		<b>.</b>	Ü	\ \
1/4	Section	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
ふん	30	24N	5 SE	MDBM	
		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	Е	MDBM	
n <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	6th day of	
anuary	, 20 <u>0</u> 4	<u>4.</u>			) )
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		over Exploration L	LC.
	•		P.O. E	3ox 2021	
			Elko,	NV 89803	
					/ /
The Claim	is approxima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet wi	ide, such that 1495 feet are
					he point of discovery
					ogether with 300 feet on each side of
he monun	nent of locati	on and center li	ne of the Cla	im. The general co	ourse of the lode or vein is form the
		direction.		8	
	o ino <u>case</u>		The state of the s		
The numb	er location a	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as f	ollows:
i no maxiio	Location	/	Marki		Description
No. 1: _	NE		2774474	atto	2"x2"x4' wood post
_			~	(O	7
No. 2:	SE		<u>. T.</u>	TT CO	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw	\		300	2"x2"x4' wood post
The second second			32	1	
No. 4: 🔪	<u>NW</u>		25	14	2"x2"x4' wood post
	→ /	1		/ /	
As erected	on the groun	nd, each corner	monument is	s marked as describ	ed above by
netal tags				s, paint on posts).	
		The state of the s			
The work	of location co	onsisted of mak	ing a claim r	nap as provided in	NRS 517.040.
		-			
Dated this	29th day of ]	March , 20	0 <u>04.</u>		
			<del></del>		
SIGNATU	JRE OF LOC	CATOR:			
	<b>S</b> )		// <del>-</del>	<del></del>	
Зу <u></u>		WAR	acl	<i>"</i>	
, C	wner, Claim	ant, or Agent Si	gnature	<del></del>	
Market Control	· ,	/	<u>.</u>		
E.L. H	ınsaker III				

Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

# OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36

EUREKA COUNT	FY, NEVADA	
M.N. REBALEAT FILE HO.	i, recorder	21 57
FILE HO.	rets /	$\omega \sim \omega$

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following 186131 quarter sections(s): Meridian Section Township υE 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 6th day of in Eureka January 2004 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location **Markings** Description 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: NE O SE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 2: No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post NW 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

> Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

186131

BOOK 377 PAGE 092

воок	371	PAGE	93
OFFI RECORDED	CIAL RECO	IRDS FOUEST	05.
RECORDED SCOO 2004 API	rover	EH	20
2004 API	R - [ \ AM	l 8: 3£	)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FILE NO. The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following 186132 quarter sections(s): Section Township Meridian Range 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 6th day of in Eureka January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the west to the east direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post 3<u>3|9</u> 34| u NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 94
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 36

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEAN, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The unders	igned herby o			to be located the	
GV 12		Lode Mining	g Claim in th	e following	186133 \
quarter sec	tions(s):				
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
NW	31	24N	2 OE	<u>MDBM</u>	
NE	31	24N	<u> 50E</u>	MDBM	
5XV	-30	24N	50 E	<u>MDBM</u>	
<u>S15</u>	30	24N	_5 0E	MDBM	
		·			
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	6th day of	
January	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04</u>	·.			
		_			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration I	LLC.
	Ü			ox 2021	
			Elko, l	VV 89803	
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	t long and	600 feet v	wide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	a east direct	ion and 5	feet in a we		the point of discovery
monumen	t of location).	at which the N	otice of Loc	ation was posted.	together with 300 feet on each side of
he monum	ent of location	on and center lir	ne of the Cla	im. The general c	course of the lode or vein is form the
	the west	direction.		B	
cast K	die west	direction.	The state of the s	1	
The numbe	r location an	d markings on	each corner	monument are as	follows:
	Location	in markings on	Markii		Description
No. 1:	NE NE		Marki	197	2"x2"x4' wood post
	INE.		-	न्त्री	
No. 2:	SE			1 1	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw		(1)	<del>\</del> \ \	2"x2"x4' wood post
	244	<del>\</del>		a)e	Z XZ X4 WOOU DOSt
No. 4:	NW	<u> </u>		: H:	2"x2"x4' wood post
3	\ \	N. Contraction		7 7	
A managari	on the success	d and annous		manifed on doors	ihad ahaya hu
	on the groun			marked as descri	
metal tags		(e,	g. metai tags	s, paint on posts).	
771 1	61				NRC 515 040
i ne work o	or location co	nsisted of maki	ng a ciaim n	nap as provided in	1 NKS 317.040.
D ( 1.11 )	204 1 62	r 1 00	NO.4		
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	<u>1arch</u> , 20	) <u>04.</u>		
		\			
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:			
			1117		
By		11000			
O	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Sig	gnature		
**************************************					
E.L. Hu	nsaker III				

Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

#### **CERTIFICA LODE MI**

	BOOK 377 PAGE 95 OFFICIAL RECORDS
ΓΕ OF LOCATION NING CLAIM	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOL OVER 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 37

### EUREKA ODUNTY. NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDEBO. 50 FILE NO. FEES TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused t	
GV 13 Lode Mining Claim in th	e following
quarter sections(s):	Multitus
½ Section Township Range	Meridian MORM
110 31 24N 5 E	MDBM
<u>24N</u> <u>E</u> 24N E	MDBM MDBM
<u>24N</u> <u>E</u> 24N E	MDBM MDBM
	MDDM
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the	6thday of
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>04.</u>	BECORDERS STAME
NT 1 97 11 (C) (A) (C)	RECORDER'S STAMP
	over Exploration LLC.
	ox 2021
EIKO, I	NV 89803
The Chine is a second section 1500 foot lane and 6	500 first wilds such that 1405 first and
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 6	
Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a eas	
	ation was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
	im. The general course of the lode or vein is form the
west to the east direction.	
The number leastion and markings on each compar-	monument and as fallows:
The number, location and markings on each corner	
Location Markir No. 1: NE	Description 2"x2"x4' wood post
NO. 1: NE	131(M 2 x2 x4 wood post
No. 2: SE	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	55/13 36/15 2"x2"x4' wood post
- 53	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP
No. 4: <u>NW</u> <u>35</u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
	, , ,
As erected on the ground, each comer monument is	marked as described above by
	s, paint on posts).
(e.g. mean ags	, punit on posts).
The work of location consisted of making a claim m	nan as provided in NRS 517 040
The Work of Robuston Consisted of Maring a Claim in	tap as provided in titles 517.070.
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
Dated this <u>Dout</u> day of <u>Maren 1</u> , 20 <u>01.</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
By E MALAIL	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	<del></del>
, , , , , , ,	
E.L. Hunsaker III	<u></u>
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (prin	ited)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

186134

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

воок	317	PAGE	96
BOOK OFF RECORDED	ICIAL RECO AT THE R	RUS TOUEST	QF_A
	PR-I AM	1 0 3	JPL
ZUU4 AP	K - I AL	10.21	ľ

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES JO. SO

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186135 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Meridian Section Township Range 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 6th day of in Eureka 2004 January RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC. P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the east to the west / direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post 15 1 B No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III

> Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

EODE MARKET	<u> </u>				Constitution 1
TO ALL WHOM	IT MAY CO	NCERN:			EUREKA COUNTY, HEVAD M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDI FILE HO. FEES
The undersigned herby	cartifies that he	has caused t	o he located the		FILE RU.
_	Lode Minin	g Claim in th	e following		186136
GV 15 quarter sections(s):	Loue Milling	g Claim in u	ic tollowing		TOOTOO
	Township	Range	Meridian	/	\ \
	24N	7 UE	MDBM		
NW 3	24N	E	MDBM		
	24N	— <u>E</u>	MDBM		
	24N	E E	MDBM		
		<u> </u>	IVIDDIVI		1
in Eureka	County Ne	vada on the	6th day of		
January , 200		vada, on me	<u> </u>	The same of the sa	
January , 200	7.	_/			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing add	ress of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration	LLC.	
Name and maning add	icss of focutor is		ox 2021		
			VV 89803		
The Claim is approxim Claimed in a west dire (monument of location the monument of locat west to the east direct of the east di	ction and 5 ), at which the N	feet in a <u>eas</u> Notice of Loc	t direction form	n the point of the thick t	that 1495 feet are of discovery with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is form the
The number, location a	md markings on	each corner	monument are a	s follows:	
Location	ilo iliai kiligo on	Marki		0 10110 115.	Description
No. 1: <u>Location</u>	/	IVICE ICE	12/1		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE			(1)6 (1)8		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: <u>SW</u>	<u> </u>		35117		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: <u>NW</u>			3415		2"x2"x4' wood post
			///		
As erected on the grou	nd, each corner	monument is	marked as descr	ribed above	by
metal tags	(e	.g. metal tags	s, paint on posts)		
The work of location of	onsisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided i	in NRS 517	.040.

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

E.L. Hunsaker III

Dated this 29th day of March

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 371	PAGE98
OFFICIAL RECU	HUS OHEST DEL
2004 APR - 1 AM	

EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.60

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186137 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section **Township Meridian** Range 50 E 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 6th day of January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: NW 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE	99
OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST	or ,
scoonora Ch	KZK –
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 37	

EUREKA CCUNTY. NEYADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 20. 57 FILE NO. FEE\$ 20. 57

	signed herby			to be located the	400400
GV 17		Lode Minin	g Claim in th	ne following	186138
quarter sec	• •		-		~ \ \ \
1 1 1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u> </u>	_3(	<u>24N</u>	20E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	<u>E</u>	MDBM	
		24N	<u>E</u>	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
in <u>Eureka</u>			vada, on the	6th day of	
January	, 20 <u>0</u> 4	<u>l.</u>	,		\
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		over Exploration	LLC.
				3ox 2021	
			<u>Elko, J</u>	NV 89803	
		ately <u>1500</u> fe			vide, such that 1495 feet are
					the point of discovery
					together with 300 feet on each side of
			ne of the Cla	im. The general c	ourse of the lode or vein is form the
west1	to the east	direction.	Name of the last o		
			The state of the s	1	
The numb		nd markings on		monument are as	
	<b>Location</b>	/	<u>Marki</u>	ngs (1)b	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	ŅE			(۲۱۱۶	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: _	SE	<del> </del>		(1) 18 19 10 211.1	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: _	SW	<del>/</del> :		31/17	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	<del></del>		3717	2"x2"x4' wood post
	→ /			/ /	
				marked as descri	bed above by
metal tags		(e	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).	
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided ir	n NRS 517.040.
Dated this	29th day of 1	March , 20	0 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATU	JRE OF LOC	ATOR:			
n.,	S_)	Mals	110		
ву <u> </u>	)wner. Claims	ant, or Agent Si	enature		
May	, Оши	, or rigulation	D		
	unsaker III	<u>//</u>	·	<del></del>	
C	wner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature (prin	nted)	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				<b>?</b> 1.?⁴	ILE HO. FEES	20
he unders	signed herby			to be located the	-	_ \ \	
3V 18		Lode Minina	g Claim in th	ne following	16	3 <b>6139</b> \ \	
juarter sec							
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			
NW	3[	<u> 24N</u>	₹0E	<u>MDBM</u>	_		i.
NE	3(	24N	50E	MDBM	The second name of the second		\
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>			N.
		24N	E	MDBM	The same of the sa		- 4
					The state of the s		
n <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	6th day of		/	March 1
anuary	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>l.</u>				\	- %
					_ \	RECORDER'S STAM	P
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration	LLC.		
	Ü			lox 2021			
			Elko, l	NV 89803			
			79			7	
he Claim	is approxima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet v	wide, such	that 1495 feet are	
				st direction form	100		
						with 300 feet on each side	οf
						the lode or vein is form the	
	the west	direction.	ic of the Cla	inn. The general c	zourse or i	the fode of vehi is form the	
ast to	o me west	direction.	The state of the s		, N		
Pi1.			and and		Callania		
ne numoe		id markings on		monument are as	ionows:	D. L. Line	
	Location		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 161		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE_		<del></del>			2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 2:	SE			181		2"x2"x4' wood post	
			7718	\ \		· [	_
No. 3:	SW	<u> </u>	(9)7	in a dila		2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 4:	NW	\	•	1		2"x2"x4' wood post	
10. 7.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	77.11		Z AZ AT WOOD POST	_
	) /	1		/ /			
as erected	on the groun	d, each corner r	nonument is	marked as descri	ibed above	e by	
netal tags		(e,	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).			
<del>-</del>		1					
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	ng a claim n	nap as provided ir	n NRS 51'	7.040.	
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	March , 20	004				
Juice inis	<u>25th</u> duy 01 <u>1</u>	<u> </u>	, <u>u</u>				
IGNIATII	RE OF LOC	ATOP:					
JONATO	KE OF LOC.	ATOK //ct					
ھے		MATE	77/				
y		- 100° C					
U	wner, Claima	ent, or Agent Sig	gnature				
174. 11	manlas III	/ /					
	nsaker III						
О	wner, Claima	ant, or Agent Sig	gnature (prir	nted)			

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER JO. ST FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.57

The undersigned he	rby certifies that he	has caused t	to be located the		1	\
GV 19		g Claim in th		18	<b>36140</b> \	\
quarter sections(s):					707.30	\
½ Sectio	<u>n Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			
NW 31	24N	<u> </u>	<u>MDBM</u>			1 1
3W 31	24N	<u>54</u>	MDBM	The second name of the second	-	
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>			\ \
	24N	E	MDBM	The same of the sa		· ·
				The same of the sa		
in <u>Eureka</u>	County, Ne	evada, on the	6th day of	_ \		- N
January,	20 <u>04.</u>	,			\	, ,
				\ \	RECORDER'S	STAMP
Name and mailing	address of locator is		over Exploration I	LC.		
		<u>P.O. B</u>	ox 2021			
		Elko, l	NV 89803			
		,			/	
The Claim is appro	ximately 1500 fe	et long and 6	500 feet w		hat 1495 feet a	re
Claimed in a west of	direction and 5	feet in a eas	t direction form	the point o	f discovery	
(monument of locat	tion), at which the l	Notice of Loc	ation was posted,	together w	ith 300 feet on ea	ch side of
	ocation and center li					
west to the eas		-		1		
	7	The state of the s		· \		
The number, location	on and markings on	each corner	monument are as t	follows:	1	
Location		Marki			Description	
	Œ /		iatio	_ \	2"x2"x4' wood	post
-		10	(1 <u>9</u> 0		7	
No. 2: <u>S</u>	E	5	31 19	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wood	post
No. 3: S	w \		रने इति		2"x2"x4' wood	post
_			311			
No. 4:N	( <u>W</u>		38/19	_	2"x2"x4' wood	post
	/ /		/ /			
As erected on the o	round, each corner	monument is	marked as describ	bed above b	bv	
metal tags			s, paint on posts).		-,	
Itiotal tags	(	ig. meint angi	g punn on pooloj.			
The work of location	on consisted of mak	ino a claim n	an as provided in	NRS 517 (	040	
The work of localic	m consisted of man	mg a viaim i	tap as provided in	1,1200171	0.01	
Dated this <u>29th</u> day	of March 2	004.				
Dated this 27th day	or iviaien , 2	0 <u>04.</u>				
SIGNATURE OF I	OCATOR:					
SIGNATURE OF I	JOCKIOK /					
Du	14112	d				
By Cumor Cl	niment of Acces S	ionatura	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Owner, Ci	aimant, or Agent Si	ignature	•			
E.L. Hunsaker I	n / /					
	aimant, or Agent Si	ionatura (m-i-				
Owner, Ci	amiani, of Agent 51	ignature (PFII	ncu)			

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE /02
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST PAGE
2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 37

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE HO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the  GV 20  Lode Mining Claim in the following  1 261 41
GV 20 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):
<u>νε 31 24N 50 Ε MDBM</u>
3W 31 24N 50 E MDBM
5F. 31 24N 50E MDBM
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 6th day of
January , 20 <u>04.</u>
RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC.
P.O. Box 2021
Elko, NV 89803
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 rect on each side of
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the
east to the west direction.
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>\\gamma\text{\gamma}\text{\gamma}\text{Description}</u>
No. 1: NE
No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW 27x2*x4' wood post
No. 4: NW 2"x2"x4' wood post
<u> </u>
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).
(org. mountage, paint on posts).
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
By E. D. Milletty
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature
E.L. Hunsaker III
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 10	3
BOOK 377 PAGE 10. OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF SCOOL OVER EMP 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 37	
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 37	

The unders	igned herby o			o be located the	_	\
GV 21		Lode Mining Claim in the following			1	86142 \
quarter sec					JP0000	
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
<u> 3W</u>	<u> 3( </u>	<u> 24N</u>	50 E	<u>MDBM</u>		
		<u> 24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The second name of	_ \
		24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		
		24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	The state of the s	
					1	
in <u>Eureka</u>		-	evada, on the	6th day of	7	
January	, 20 <u>04</u>	ia.	/		1	TECODDEDIC CTAME
			/			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is		over Exploration I	LLC.	
				ox 2021		
			Elko, l	NV 89803		
						11 - 1 1 105 Francis
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fe	et long and <u>(</u>			that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	ı a <u>west</u> direct	tion and 5	feet in a eas	t direction form	the point	of discovery
(monumen	t of location),	, at which the I	Notice of Loc	ation was posted,	together v	with 300 feet on each side of
			ine of the Cla	im. The general c	ourse of the	ne lode or vein is form the
west t	o the <u>east 🥒</u>	direction.	The state of the s			
			The state of the s		V	
The number	er, location an	id markings on		monument are as	follows:	
	Location	f .	<u>Marki</u>	ags (4120	- N	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	NE _			235		2"x2"x4' wood post
N. 2.	SE		<u> એ</u>	715%		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: _			<u></u> -	39/21	<del></del>	
No. 3: _	SW	<u></u>		40 कि		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\		38 19		2"x2"x4' wood post
110. 4:	177			2-11-41	<del></del>	2 A2 A
	) /	1		/ /		
As erected	on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	marked as descri	bed above	by
metal tags		(e	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).		•
		The same of the sa				
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided in	n NRS 517	<sup>7</sup> .040.
		-				
Dated this	29th day of M	March , 2	.0 <u>04.</u>			
SIGNATU	TRE OF LOC	ATOR:				
		1//1				
<u>کے</u> By		Musik	<del>-</del> [[			
	wner, Claima	int, or Agent S	ignature	,		
Mar	, Olumin					
E.J., Hi	ınsaker III					
		ant, or Agent S	ignature (pri	nted)		

TO ALL	WHOM I	IT MAY CO	NCERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVAD. M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDE
The undersig	gned herby	certifies that he	has caused t	o be located the	FILE NO. FEES
3V 22		Lode Minin	g Claim in th	e following	186143\\
uarter secti	ons(s):		_		-302.20
<u> 1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW	Section 3	24N	SO E	<u>MDBM</u>	
SE	31	24N	50 E	MDBM	
<u> </u>		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	MDBM	\
n <u>Eureka</u>		County Ne	vada, on the	6th day of	
anuary	, 2004		, a.a., o		
<u>arradi j</u>		<u></u>			RECORDER'S STAMP
Jame and n	nailing addr	ess of locator is	s: Scoone	over Exploration LL	c. \
varie aria ii	mining acco.	Coo or roducor re		ox 2021	
				VV 89803	7 1
			2000	1, 3, 3	/ /
The number	the west , location a Location	direction.  nd markings on	each corner <u>Marki</u>	monument are as fol	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE_	<del></del>		7-51	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			刬	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw	<u> </u>		当如	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW			31 3-2	2"x2"x4' wood post
	\ \			/ /	
As erected of	on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	marked as describe	d above by
netal tags		(e	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).	
The work of	f location co	onsisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided in N	RS 517.040.
Dated this 2	9th day of ]	March , 2	0 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATUE	RE OF LOC	ATOR:			
3v,	ノ. ,	Wille	U		
Ov	vner, Claim	ant, or Agent S	ignature		
E.L. Hur	saker III			<del></del>	
Ov	vner, Claim	ant, or Agent Si	ignature (prir	nted)	

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

# BOOK 377 PAGE 105 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUST OF SCOOLONS 3201 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 37

EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA

M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FILE NO. The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186144 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Meridian Township Section **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** 24N County, Nevada, on the 6th day of in Eureka 2004. January RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the direction. to the east The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Description Location 2"x2"x4' wood post NE No. 1: 2"x2"x4' wood <u>post</u> SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377	PAGE 106
OFFICIAL RECORDED AT THE RE	RDS OUEST&F
RECORDED AT THE RE 2001 APR - I AM	8:37

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDEDO, 50 FILE NO. FEE\$

The under	signed herby			to be located the	400445	
GV_24		Lode Mining	g Claim in tl	he following	186145	\ \
quarter sec	ctions(s):				~	\ \
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
5W	_31	<u> 24N</u>	5°E	MDBM		
SE _	3(	<u> 24N</u>	50E	<u>MDBM</u>		
		24N	E	_ MDBM		\
		24 <u>N</u>	E	MDBM		
						1
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	6th_day of	_ \	
January	<u>_,</u> 20 <u>0</u>	<u>4.</u>	/		<b>\</b> \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
. •					3 1	DER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing add	ress of locator is		nover Exploration	LLC.	
	_			3ox 2021		<del> </del>
			<u>Elko.</u>	NV 89803		
			7			
The Claim	ı is approxim	ately <u>1500</u> fe	et long and	600 feet v	wide, such that 1495	_ feet are
Claimed in	n a east direc	ction and 5	feet in a we	est direction form	the point of discover	y
(monumei	nt of location	), at which the N	Notice of Lo	cation was posted	, together with <u>300</u> fee	et on each side of
the monur	nent of locati	ion and center li	ne of the Cla	aim. The general o	course of the lode or v	ein is form the
	to the west	direction.	The same of the sa			
			The state of the s			
The numb	er, location a	ind markings on	each corner	monument are as	follows:	
	Location	/	Mark	ings 🞝 🕽	<u>Descripti</u>	<u>on</u>
No. 1:	NE	Ī		30	2"x2"x4"	wood post
_				1 3.	4	<del></del> -
No. 2: _	SE			<u>ज्यञ्ज अ</u>	2" <u>X2"X4</u> "	wood post
No. 3:	sw	\	<u> </u>	2156	2"x2"x4	wood post
and the same of th	\	<del></del>		5/1/3-1		
No. 4: 🔪	NW.			<u> </u>	<u> 2"x2"x4</u>	wood post
	) /	1		/ /		
As erected	d on the grou	nd each corner	monument i	s marked as descr	ibed above by	
metal tags				gs, paint on posts).		
Incur me	<u> </u>		.B	29, F-2111, 013, F-1-1-).		
The work	of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a claim i	map as provided i	n NRS 517.040.	
THE WOLK	or rocation c	onsisted of man	ing a ciain.	p. 0		
Dated this	s 29th day of	March 2	004.			
Dated un.	27th day 01	<u>March</u> , 2	0 <u>0 1.</u>			
CIGNIATI	URE OF LO	^ATOP:				
	_					
By $\leq$		Milk	el.			
		nant, or Agent S	ianature			
W	Jwiici, Cialli	iam, or Ageill 3	ignature			
gr. u	unsaker III					
		nant, or Agent S	ionature (pri	inted)		
,	omitel, Cialli	ionit of whent o	Printing (h)	unva <i>j</i>		

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 107	
OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	
RECORDED AT THE RECOURST OF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 38	
EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA	

The unders	signed herby o	ertifies that he	has caused t	to be located the	400440
GV 25		Lode Minin	g Claim in th	e following	186146\
quarter sec	tions(s):				_ \ \
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW.	31	<u> 24N</u>	50E	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	MDBM	
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	evada, on the	6th day of	
January	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>.</u>	/		AN CORPORAGE CELLAGE
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is		over Exploration L	LC.
				3ox 2021	
			<u>Elko, J</u>	NV 89803	
			"	\ <u>\</u>	/ . /
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fe	et long and ַ		ide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed ir	n a <u>west</u> direct	tion and 5	_feet in a <u>eas</u>	st direction form	he point of discovery
(monumen	t of location)	, at which the I	Notice of Loc	cation was posted,	ogether with 300 feet on each side of
the monun	nent of location	on and center li	ne of the Cla	im. The general co	ourse of the lode or vein is form the
westt	o the <u>east 🥒</u>	direction.	-		
			The state of the s		
The numb	er, location ar	id markings on	each corner	monument are as	ollows:
	<b>Location</b>		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 23/24	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	NE			3436	2"x2"x4' wood post
No 2.	SE		<u></u>	3	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: _	<u> </u>	<del></del>		4727 4727	
No. 3: _	SW				2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\		40 25 11 85	2"x2"x4' wood post
110. 4.	LIVY		***	911/27	
	) /	1		/ /	
As erected	l on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	s marked as describ	ed above by
metal tags		(e	.g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).	
		1			
The work	of location co	insisted of mak	ing a claim r	nap as provided in	NRS 517.040.
		-			
Dated this	29th day of M	March , 2	.0 <u>04.</u>		
	_				
<b>SIGNATU</b>	JRE OF LOC	ATOR:	<b>/</b> )		
	ر پ	//	/		
By	<del></del>	- arfil	un _		
	Owner, Claima	ant, or Agent S	ignature		
N	,	/ 7	-		
E.L. H	unsaker III				
C	owner, Claima	ant, or Agent S	ignature (pri	nted)	

#### BOOK 377 PAGE / CO OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOTNOVEL CAPP 2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 38

EUREKA COUNT	Y. HEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI	RECORDER
FILE NO.	FEE <b>\$ 20.5</b>
FILE ISO.	1224010

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

186147 The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): **Meridian** Township Section **MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 6th day of in Eureka **January** 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 \_ feet are Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the direction. east to the west The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Description Location **Markings** 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: NE SE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW NW 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDEB FILE NO. FEES

GV 27	rsigned nerby	Lode Minin		he following	186148
	ctions(s):		Ü	_	_ \ \
1/4	Section	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW	31	24N	$50_{\rm E}$	<u>MDBM</u>	
ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	\
in Eureka	1	County, Ne	vada, on the	e 6th day of	
January					. \
Julium y		<del></del>			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	d mailing addr	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration LL	C
14dille dil	a maning acai	obb of foodior a		3ox 2021	
				NV 89803	/ / /
					/ /
The Clair	m is annroxim	ately <u>1500</u> fe	et long and	600 feet wide	e, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed	in a west direc	tion and 5	feet in a ear	st_direction form the	point of discovery
(monume	nt of location	) at which the h	Notice of Lo	cation was nosted, to	gether with 300 feet on each side of
the monu	ment of location	on and center li	ne of the Cl	aim. The general cou	se of the lode or vein is form the
me monu	to the east	direction.	ne or are en	ann. The general coal	so of the loce of tem is form as
west	to the east	direction.	The state of the s		
The mum	har lagation a	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as fol	lows.
i ne num		nd markings on	Marki		Description
BT. 1.	Location NE		<u>Iviai ki</u>		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 1:	NE		-	- 12 B T (19 A	\
No. 2:	SE		<u>~</u>	7 P. 1	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw			4) 27	2"x2"x4' wood post
	NW	/		111257	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	1111	<del></del>		49121	2 A2 A4 Wood post
	→ /	1		/ /	
As erecte	ed on the groun	nd, each corner	monument i	s marked as described	dabove by
metal tag		(e	.g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).	
		The same of the sa			
The worl	k of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a claim	map as provided in N	RS 517.040.
		-			
Dated thi	is <u>29th</u> day of	March, 2	004.		
			· <del></del>		
SIGNAT	URE OF LOC	CATOR: //			
	5 )	11/1/2	?		
By _		mult			
	Owner, Claim	ant, or Agent S	ignature		
The same of the sa		/ 7	-		
E.L. I	Iunsaker III			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOX 317 P	AGE // 0
OFFICIAL RECORD RECORDED AT THE RECORD	S ESZOFAA
RECORDED AT THE REGULATION OF	:38

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES **20.5**0

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the	
GV 28 Lode Mining Claim in the following 186149	
quarter sections(s):	
Section Township Range Meridian  SU 31 24N SUE MDBM	\
	\
<u> </u>	1
	- ^
	h.
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 6th day of	The same of
January , 2004.	- 1
RECORDER'S STA	MP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC.	
P.O. Box 2021	
Elko, NV 89803	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are	
Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery	
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each si	de of
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form to	he
east to the west direction.	
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE	
No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 4: NW 2725 2"x2"x4' wood post	
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by	
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
Wester under	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
D. 141: 004 1: -5M	
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR://	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATORY	
By E. Matall	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
Owner, Claiman, or Agont Signature	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

# BOOK 377 PAGE /// OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUESTOF SCOONOVER 2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 38

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby cer	tifies that he h	nas caused to	be located the	186	6150 \
	Lode Mining	Claim in the	e tollowing	-00	100
quarter sections(s):	P	Damas	Manidian	1	\ \
	<u>Fownship</u>	Range	Meridian		
<u> 172                                   </u>	24N	CIQE	MDBM	The same of the sa	
NM 30 -	24N	<u> 50E</u>	_ MDBM		
	24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		
	24N	<u> </u>	_ MDBM	The state of the s	
in Eureka	County, Nev	ada, on the	5th day of		
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>04.</u>				1	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	of locator is:	Scoone	ver Exploration I	LLC.	\
Trans and many and	•		ox 2021		
		75.	IV 89803		/
		7/4			/
The Claim is approximatel	v 1500 feet	long and 6	00 feet w	ide, such th	hat 1495 feet are
Claimed in a east direction	n and 5 f	eet in a wes			
(monument of location) at	which the No	otice of Loca	ation was posted.	together w	ith 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location	and center lin	e of the Clai	m. The general co	ourse of the	e lode or vein is form the
east to the west		o or are star	III. THO BOILD O	\ .	
east to the west	dicection.	The state of the s	1 1	. \	
The number, location and	r markings on 6	each corner i	nonument are as	follows:	
Location	markings on c	Markin		10110 110.	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: <u>NE</u>		WALKI	39(1	- N	2"x2"x4' wood post
NO. 1: NE		- 39	L	_ \	J
No. 2:SE		53	[3]		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:SW			30		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:NW			57	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wood post
	1		/ /		
As erected on the ground,	each corner m	nonument is	marked as descril	bed above l	by
metal tags	(e.s	g. metal tags	, paint on posts).		
	1.00				
The work of location cons	isted of makir	ng a claim m	ap as provided in	NRS 517.	040.
Dated this 29th day of Ma	rch , 20	<u>04.</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	TOR:				•
BIGNATURE OF LOCAT	11/1/1/	<u> </u>			
Ву	NAR	W			
Owner, Claimant	or Agent Sic	mature			
Owner, Ciaimani	, or Agent Sig	gnature			
E.L. Hunsaker III					
Owner, Claimant	or Agent Sic	mature (nrin	 ted)		
Owner, Cialinain	"OI WECH DIE	Protenc (him	wuj		

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

EUREKA CUUHTY: HEVADA MIN. REBALEATI, RECORDER

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following GV 30 quarter sections(s): <u>Meridian</u> Township Range Section **MDBM** 24N 24N MDBM **MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the \_\_5th\_day of in Eureka January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description 2"x2"x4' wood post NE No. 1: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post SWNo. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCHOOL STOP 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 38

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies	s that he has caused to	o be located the	\ \ \
GV 31 Lod	e Mining Claim in th	a fallowing	00459
quarter sections(s):		All the second s	.86152
	nship <u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	
SE 25 24		<u>MDBM</u>	
<u>5w 30 24</u>		MDBM	
		<u>MDBM</u>	
	<u>N</u> <u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
in Eureka Cou	unty, Nevada, on the	<u>5th</u> day of	
January , 20 <u>04.</u>	/		
			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of le		over Exploration LLC.	
		ox 2021	
	<u>Elko, 1</u>	NV 89803	
	*		. /
The Claim is approximately 15	00 feet long and 6		th that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a east, direction and	d 5 feet in a we:	st direction form the poir	nt of discovery
(monument of location), at whi	ich the Notice of Loc	ation was posted, togethe	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location and	center line of the Cla	im. The general course of	the lode or vein is form the
east to the west dire	ection.		
The number, location and marl	kings on each corner	monument are as follows	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Marki</u>	188 3013	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE		315	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE	31	<u> </u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW		30	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW		120	2"x2"x4' wood post
		7 /	
As erected on the ground, each	comer monument is	marked as described abo	ve by
metal tags	(e.g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).	•
mour tags	(		
The work of location consisted	l of making a claim n	nap as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this 29th day of March	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	1005		
Ву Е /	areact		
Owner, Claimant, or	Agent Signature		
Owner, Claimait, or	i Paris pibliatais		
E.L. Hunsaker III	/		
Owner, Claimant, or	Agent Signature (pri	nted)	
,	→ √	•	

BOOK 377 PAGE	114
OFFICIAL RECORDS  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST (	)F.
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 38	ρP
2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 38	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA CUUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersig	med herby co	ertifies that he	has caused t	to be located the		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
GV 32	GV 32 Lode Mining Claim in the following					<b>36153</b> \ \
quarter section	ons(s):					\ \
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		_ \ \ \
_SE	<u> 25 _</u>	24N	<u>ug e</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		
<u> </u>	35_	24N	$50_{\rm E}$	<u>MDBM</u>	The second name of the second	
		<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		\
		<u>24N</u>	E	MDBM	The State of the S	
-			_			
in Eureka			vada, on the	<u>5th_</u> day of	. \	
January	, 20 <u>04.</u>	<b>:</b>	/			PECODDEDIC CTAMP
			/			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and m	ailing addre	ss of locator is		over Exploration L	LC.	
				3ox 2021		
			Elko.	NV 89803	-	
						1-4 1405 - Francisco
The Claim is	s approximat	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and _			hat 1495 feet are
Claimed in a	ı <u>east</u> directi	ion and 5	feet in a we	st direction form	the point c	of discovery
(monument	of location),	at which the N	lotice of Loc	cation was posted,	together w	with 300 feet on each side of
			ne of the Cla	im. The general co	ourse of th	e lode or vein is form the
east to t	the <u>west</u>	direction.	The state of the s	/ /	- N	
			The state of the s		· \	
		d markings on		monument are as f	follows:	<b>\</b>
<u>I</u>	ocation /		<u>Marki</u>	ngs = 5		<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE			3) 1	_ `\	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		٤	3219	7	2"x2"x4' wood post
110. 2.				3313		
No. 3:	SW			133	_	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\		3		2"x2"x4' wood post
110. 4:			-	<del>-13</del> *		
	1	1		/ /		_
As erected o	n the ground	i, each corner	monument is	s marked as describ	oed above	by
metal tags		(e.	.g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).		
The work of	location cor	nsisted of mak	ing a claim r	map as provided in	NRS 517.	.040.
		The second second				
Dated this 2	9th day of <u>N</u>	1arch, 20	0 <u>04.</u>			
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCA	ATOR:				
_		1//1./	1	7		
Ву	- <u> </u>	- CON	HU			
Ow	ner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	ignature			
The same of the sa	.al	/ 7	_		*	
E.L. Hun	saker III					
		nt, or Agent Si	ignature (pri	nted)		

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	377 PAGE //3
RF	BOOK 377 PAGE 113 OFFICIAL RECORDS COPORED AT THE RECUEST OF STORY OFFICIAL RECORDS
111	004 APR -1 AM 8: 38
	/ \
	EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER M. F. B.D. FEES 20.50
	FILE 110. FEES

The undersigned herby certif	ies that he has	s caused to b	e located the	186154	\ \
quarter sections(s):	Juc Willing C.	idilik iii bic r	onowing .	<b>*0070</b> 3	\ \
	wnship I	Range N	Meridian /		\ \
	24N 4	19 E	MDBM		. \ \
	24N	50 E	MDBM		
	24N _	<u>л- Е</u> . Е	MDBM MDBM		/
	24N _	E .	MDBM MDBM		_ \
	<u> 24N </u>	<u> </u>	MIDDIVI		
	County, Nevad	la, on the	5th_day of		
January , 20 <u>04.</u>				BECODE	ER'S STAMP
	C1	0	Ermination I.I.C		EKSSIAMI
Name and mailing address o	f locator is:		r Exploration LLC		
		P.O. Box			
		Elko, NV	89803	/ /	
				1 1/4 1405	C
The Claim is approximately	1500 feet lo	ong and <u>600</u>		, such that 1495	
Claimed in a east direction	and $5$ fee	t in a west	direction form the	point of discovery	
(monument of location), at v	hich the Noti	ce of Location	on was posted, tog	ether with 300 feet	on each side of
the monument of location an		of the Claim.	. The general cour:	se of the lode or ve	in is form the
east to the west d	lirection.	. **	. \	<b>N</b>	
		The state of the s	/ /		
The number, location and ma	arkings on eac	ch corner mo	nument are as foll	ows:	
Location		<b>Markings</b>	321	<u>Descriptio</u>	<u>n</u>
No. 1: NE		7	339	2"x2"x4'	wood post
No. 2: SE		3711	13.	2"x2"x4'	wood post
No. 3: SW	<del></del>		33 34 53	2"x2"x4'	wood post
No. 4: <u>NW</u>			37	2"x2"x4'	wood post
	No.		/ /		
As erected on the ground, ea	ch corner mor	nument is m	arked as described	above by	
metal tags			aint on posts).	•	
1		371			
The work of location consist	ed of making	a claim map	as provided in NF	RS 517.040.	
Dated this <u>29th</u> day of <u>Marc</u>	h , 20 <u>04</u>	4			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	R:	1300			
Ву	[MAL.	m			
Owner, Claimant, c	r Agent Signa	ature			
E.L. Hunsaker III					
Owner, Claimant, o	r Agent Signa	ature (printed	d)		

BOOK OFFIC	JALE	FOO	PAGE	
RECORDED,	AT TH	E RE	àÜÉSÆ	OF A
Scot	118	re	$r = C_{\lambda}$	494
RECOZDED , 2004 APR	4	AM	8:38	•

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The unders	igned herby o			to be located the		\ \
GV 34		Lode Minin	g Claim in tl	he following	100455	- \ \
quarter sect	tions(s):				186155	• \ \
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
2E	<u>25</u>	24N	<u> 49 E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		_
300	30	24N	10E	<u>MDBM</u>		
NE	36	24N	<u> </u>	<u>MDBM</u>		. \
NW	<u>ろし</u>	24N	5 E	<u>MDBM</u>		1
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	<u>5th</u> day of		1
January	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>.</u>				1
					N. N.	DER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addro	ess of locator is		over Exploration I	LLC.	
				3ox 2021		
			Elko.	NV 89803	//_	
					//	_
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fe	et long and _		vide, such that 1495	
					the point of discovery	
					together with 300 fee	
the monum	ent of location	on and center li	ne of the Cla	aim. The general c	ourse of the lode or ve	in is form the
east to	the west 🖊	direction.	The same of the sa			
			The state of the s			
The number	r, location ar	id markings on	each corner	monument are as	follows:	
	Location		Marki	$\frac{\text{ngs}}{33}$	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1:	NE			3411	<u>2"x2"x4'</u>	wood post
No. 2:	SE			13411	コッショックラッチイン	wood post
140. 2:	SE.			<del>-2) [ / -   3</del> 9		
No. 3: _	SW			35	2"x2"x4'	wood post
No. 4:	NW	/		133	27-27-41	wood post
140. 4:	13 44	<del></del>		<del></del>	<u> </u>	wood post
	) /	1		/ /		
As erected	on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	s marked as descri	bed above by	
metal tags		(e	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).		
		1	The state of the s			
The work of	of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a claim r	nap as provided in	NRS 517.040.	
		-				
Dated this	29th day of N	March 20	0 <u>04.</u>			
		N				
<b>SIGNATU</b>	RE OF LOC.	ATOR:				
4			811			
Ву	~ · · ·	MICI	W			
	wner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature			
\ <sub>\\\\</sub>	,		J			
E.L. Hu	nsaker III					
		nt, or Agent Si	gnature (pri	nted)		

#### 1

TO ALL W	HOM I	г мау со	NCERN:			EUREKA COURTY, HEVADA H.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE
GV 35	· · · · · ·	ertifies that he Lode Mining		o be located the e following	1	FILE NO. FEES 7
quarter section	s(s): ection 3b	Township 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Range UG E 5 W E E	Meridian MDBM MDBM MDBM MDBM		
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	5th day of		
January	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04</u> .		,	_	The state of the s	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling addre	ss of locator is	P.O. B	over Exploration ox 2021 NV 89803	LLC.	
(monument of the monument east to the	ast direction), of location west	ion and 5 at which the N n and center lin direction.	feet in a we totice of Loc ne of the Cla each corner	st direction form ation was posted im. The general of monument are as	the point together v course of the	with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is form the
<u>Loc</u> No. 1:	cation NE	′	<u>Markii</u>	188 39 11 25 13		Description 2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		5	15		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW		<u>⊃w</u>	36		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW			39		2"x2"x4' wood post
metal tags	-	(e.	g. metal tags	marked as descr , paint on posts). nap as provided i	•	
				iap as provided i	II 14103 31 7	.070.
Dated this 29tl	n day of M	iaich .20	04.			

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

E.L. Hunsaker III

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCI	ERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50
The undersigned herby certifies that he has c GV 36 Lode Mining Clair quarter sections(s):	aused to be located the m in the following	L86157
	Meridian	
	on the <u>5th</u> day of	
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>04.</u>		RECORDER'S STAMP
_	Scoonover Exploration LLC. P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in (monument of location), at which the Notice the monument of location and center line of teast to the west direction.  The number, location and markings on each of Location  No. 1: NE	n a west direction form the point of Location was posted, together the Claim. The general course of	r with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is form the
No. 2: SE	27117	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	(3P)	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	37,	2"x2"x4' wood post
The work of location consisted of making a c	tal tags, paint on posts).	·
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		
By E.J. WARTE	2	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signatur	-e	
E.L. Hunsaker III		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### DODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

247 11	4
BOOK 377 PAGE //	1
IRPAJAI BELGROO	
RECORDED AT THE REMUES UP	1
RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF	
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 39	

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDEDO. 50 FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The unders	igned herby	certifies that he	has caused	to be located the	\
GV 37		Lode Mining			<b>186158</b> \
quarter sec	tions(s):		_		2002-
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
NE	36_	24N	49 E	<u>MDBM</u>	
NW	<b>3</b> i	24N	_SCE	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
	-				
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	<u>5th</u> day of	
January	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u>l.</u>	,		
				/ · · · · ·	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		over Exploration LLC.	\ \\
				30x 2021	
			Elko,	NV 89803	
			"		/ /
The Claim	is approxima	itely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and _	600 feet wide,	such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	a east direc	tion and 5	feet in a we	st direction form the p	point of discovery
(monumen	t of location)	, at which the N	Notice of Loc	cation was posted, toge	ther with 300 feet on each side of
the monun	ent of location	on and center li	ne of the Cla	im. The general course	of the lode or vein is form the
	the west	direction.			
•			The state of the s		
The number	r, location ar	id markings on	each corner	monument are as follo	ws:
	Location		Marki		Description
No. 1:	NE NE			3117	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: _	SE		3	727	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW			138	2"x2"x4' wood post
	A.777.			<u> </u>	
No. 4:	NW	<del>\</del>		(37	2"x2"x4' wood post
3	) /	1		/ /	
As erected	on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	marked as described a	above by
metal tags				s, paint on posts).	•
The work	of location co	nsisted of making	ing a claim n	nap as provided in NR	S 517.040.
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	March . 20	004.		
		^			
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATOR:	11		
			//	>	
Ву	<i>-</i>	. MA	ence	•	
	wner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature		
<u> </u>	, Ciaiilie	, or regular of	·		
E.L. Hu	nsaker III				
		int. or Agent Si	gnature (pri	nted)	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE /20
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOOL END
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 39

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20, 50

The undersi	igned herby c	ertifies that he	has caused to	be located the	4004 =0	
GV 38		Lode Mining	g Claim in the	e following	186159	\ \
quarter sect	ions(s):					\ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		1 1
NE	36	<u> 24N</u>	Ug E	<u>MDBM</u>		. \ \
$\overline{\mathcal{M}}$	3	24N	<u> </u>	<u>MDBM</u>		-1
<del>38</del>	36	24N	UG E	<u>MDBM</u>		\\\.
5W	31	<u>24N</u>	_5 <sup>0</sup> E	<u>MDBM</u>		- N
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	<u>5th</u> day of		7
January	, 20 <u>04</u> .	<u>.</u>	/			10 000 1340
					RECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ss of locator is		ver Exploration L	LC.	<del></del>
	-		P.O. Be	ox 2021		
			<u>Elko, N</u>	IV 89803		
			1		/ /	
The Claim	is approximat	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and 6		de, such that 1495 feet	t are
Claimed in	a east direct	ion and 5	feet in a wes	t direction form t	he point of discovery	
(monument	t of location).	at which the N	lotice of Loca	ation was posted, t	ogether with 300 feet on	each side of
the monum	ent of locatio	n and center li	ne of the Clai	m. The general co	urse of the lode or vein is	s form the
	the west	direction.	-			
			The state of the s	1 /		
The number	er. location an	d markings on	each corner	monument are as f	ollows:	
1110 1141110	Location		Markin		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE			344	2"x2"x4' woo	od post
_			- 30	200	2"x2"x4' woo	ad nost
No. 2: _	SE _		<del></del>	158	2 12 14 WUL	ou post
No. 3:	sw			5 59	2"x2"x4' woo	od post
	27231	<u></u>		3 ,	2"x2"x4' woo	nd nost
No. 4:	NW			130	<u> </u>	nd post
1	) \	1		/ /		
As erected	on the ground	d, each corner	monument is	marked as describ	ed above by	
metal tags		(e	g. metal tags	, paint on posts).		
		-				
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided in	NRS 517.040.	
		The state of the s				
Dated this	29th day of N	March . 2	0 <u>04.</u>			
	<del></del> ,	^	<del></del>			
SIGNATI	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:				
0101	7	1/2 /6				
$Bv \subset \overline{C}$	. — .	and	u			
	wner. Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature			
\\.	ioi, Olanila	, 5	<del>-</del>			
E.L. Hi	ınsaker III	/				
		ent or Agent S	ionature (prin	nted)		

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.58
	that he has caused to Mining Claim in the	be located the following	186160
quarter sections(s):		3.6.131	\ \
<u>½</u> Section Town		<u>Meridian</u>	
SC = 3c = 24N		MDBM /	
$5W_3$ $24$	<u> 5() E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
241	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
in Eureka Cou	nty, Nevada, on the _	5th day of	
January , 20 <u>04.</u>	· /		
			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of lo	cator is: Scoono	ver Exploration LLC.	
i dallio mid maning and or is	P.O. Bo		
		V 89803	
	<u>Diro. 1</u>	1 0,000	
The Claim is approximately 150	on feet long and 6	nn feet wide suc	h that 1495 feet are
The Claim is approximately 130	f foot in a was		
Claimed in a east direction and	<u>5</u> leet in a <u>wes</u>	tion was mosted together	with 200 fact on each side of
(monument of location), at which	the Notice of Loca	ition was posted, together	Will 300 leet oil each side of
the monument of location and c	enter line of the Clai	m. The general course of	the lode or vein is form the
east to the west dire	ction.		
The number, location and mark	ings on each corner r	nonument are as follows:	
Location	Markin	gs 38149	Description Description
	27279 2522	20121	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	<del></del>	1	\
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	<u>यंच्</u>	23 39	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW		40	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:NW		<u>3</u> 9   <u>3</u> 9	2"x2"x4' wood post
		/ /	
As erected on the ground, each	comor monument is	marked as described above	ve hv
	Corner monument is	marked as described abo	vo by
metal tags	(e.g. metai tags	, paint on posts).	
The work of location consisted	of making a claim m	ap as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this 29th day of March	, 20 <u>04.</u>		
Dated tills 27th day or winten			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	100		
	11/1/10		
Ву	is user U		
Owner, Claimant, or A	Agent Signature		
P.I. Hungaker III	/		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 3,	77 PAGE 122
RECORDED AT THE	RECURUS
2004 APR - I	AM 0:39

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned her	by certifies that he	has caused to	be located the			
GV 40	Lode Minin	g Claim in the	e following	4	<b>186161</b> \	
quarter sections(s):				, Ph	-00101	
½ Section		Range	<u>Meridian</u>			
SE 56	24N	49 E	MDBM			
5W 31	24N	50E	MDBM	-		
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>			
	24N	E	MDBM	The state of the s		4
			2 1 6			
in <u>Eureka</u>		evada, on the	5th day of	- N		
January , 2	20 <u>04.</u>			1	RECORDER'S STAMP	in the
None and mailing a	ddeses of locator is	s. Scoon	over Exploration	LLC \	RECORDER S S T	
Name and mailing a	duress of focator is		ox 2021	DDQ.		
			V 89803			
		L/IKU, I	11 03003		/	
The Claim is approx	rimately 1500 fe	et long and 6	ino feet v	vide such	that 1495 feet are	
Claimed in a east d	imatery 1500 re	feet in a wee				
Claimed in a <u>east</u> d	ion) of which the l	Jotice of Loc	ation was nosted	together v	with 300 feet on each side of	
(monument of local	cation and conter li	ine of the Cla	im The general c	ourse of th	ne lode or vein is form the	
		ine of the Cla	mi. The general o	Jourso of a	to road or vent to roam and	
east to the wes	unection.	The state of the s		. \		
The number, location	m and markings or	each comer	monument are as	follows:		
Location		Markii		tonows.	<u>Description</u>	
		Marki	7 4023	- N	2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 1: N	<u> </u>	<del>- ५</del> र	गुरु अपर्		\Z	
No. 2:S	E	<u> ਪੱ</u> ਹ	128		2"x2"x4' wood post	
No. 3: S	w.\		ा <u>प</u> ्र		2"x2"x4' wood post	
			( <del>3)</del>		•	
No. 4: N	W		140	<del></del>	2"x2"x4' wood post	
			/ /			
As erected on the gr	round, each corner	monument is	marked as descri	ibed above	by	
metal tags	(6	g, metal tags	, paint on posts).			
The work of location	n consisted of mak	ing a claim n	nap as provided in	n NRS 517	7.040.	
Dated this 29th day	of March , 2	20 <u>04.</u>				
SIGNATURE OF I	OCATOR:					
~ ~						
By	mean	7	<del></del>			
	aimant, or Agent S	ignature				
	/ /					
E.L. Hunsaker II						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 377 OFFICIAL F RECORDED AT TH SCOOM 0 2004 APR - 1	7 PAGE	123
RECORDED AT TH	E REQUEST	OF A
2004 APR - 1	AM 8: 3	242

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

						FILE NO. FEI
The unders	signed herby ce	ertifies that he h	nas caused t	o be located the	18	<b>36162</b> \ \
GV 41		Lode Mining	Claim in th	e following		\ \
quarter sec	tions(s):					\ \
1/4	Section	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	/	_ \ \ \
SP	36	24N	49E	<u>MDBM</u>		
LAKE.	31	24N	$50_{\rm E}$	MDBM	The state of the s	
<u> </u>		24N	E	MDBM		
		24N	E	MDBM		
		<u> </u>	ь		The state of the s	
in Ennalso		County New	ada on the	<u>5th</u> day of	1	
in <u>Eureka</u>	2004	County, 1404	ada, on me	<u> </u>	· 1	\
January	, 20 <u>04.</u>					RECORDER'S STAMP
Mama and	mailing addrag	ss of locator is:	Scoon	over Exploration Ll	LC.	
Name and	maning addres	ss of locator is.		ox 2021	<u> </u>	
				NV 89803		
			EIKO.	N	-/-	<del> </del>
				(a)	A	that 1405 foot are
The Claim	is approximat	ely <u>1500</u> feet	t long and <u>c</u>	500 teet wi	de, such i	that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	n a <u>east</u> directi	on and <u>5</u> f	eet in a <u>we</u>	st direction form th	he point o	of discovery
(monumer	it of location).	at which the No	otice of Loc	ation was posted, to	ogether w	with 300 feet on each side of
the monun	nent of location	and center lin	e of the Cla	im. The general co	urse of th	e lode or vein is form the
	o the west	direction.	-		1	
<u>casi</u>	o the <u>west</u>		The state of the s		- N	
The mumb	or location an	d markings on (	each corner	monument are as fo	ollows	
The numb		ı marknigs on c	Morki	ngs 40123	VII.	<u>Description</u>
	Location		INIGIKI	1012 J	100	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 1: _	NE NE		- (1)	1920131	- \	2 12 14 Wood post
No. 2:	SE		ध्य			2"x2"x4' wood post
_				190	_	27-27-41 wood post
No. 3: _	SW			ার বিষ্		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\		tă.	_	2"x2"x4' wood post
7	\ \ \					
-	- \		. •	//		L.
As erected	i on the ground	l, each corner n	nonument is	marked as describ	ed above	oy
metal tags		(e.s	g, metal tag	s, paint on posts).		
		- No.				
The work	of location cor	nsisted of makin	ng a claim r	nap as provided in l	NRS 517	.040.
		The state of the s				
Dated this	29th day of M	farch . 20	04.			
Daile viii	<u> </u>	Λ.				
SIGNATI	JRE OF LOCA	ATOR:				
JOHA!		" // //sc				
سے م	- / -	WHAL				
By <u>C</u>	Dramon Cloims	nt on Agent Si	matura			
·	owner, Claima	nt, or Agent Sig	gnature			
No.		/				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 321 PAGE /24	
OFFICIAL RECORDS	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF A	
Acondover CKR	
2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 39	
בטיאווי וויארטיט ווארטיטע	

EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 20. 50 FILE NO. FEES

	signed herby	certifies that ne	nas caused	to be located the	100102
GV 42		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following	186163 \
quarter se			D	Manidian	~
<u> </u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range UA E	Meridian MDBM	
<u> 5</u> t	36	24N	3 (F		
$2\omega$	3 (	24N		MDBM	
		24N	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E_	<u>MDBM</u>	
in <u>Eureka</u>	<u></u>		evada, on the	e <u>5th</u> day of	
<u>January</u>		<u>4.</u>	/		DECORDEDIC CTAME
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	i mailing addr	ess of locator is		nover Exploration I	LLC.
				Box 2021	
			Elko,	NV 89803	_/_/_
			"	\ \ \ \ .	/ . /
The Clain	n is approxim	ately <u>1500</u> fe	et long and		vide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed i	n a east direc	ction and 5	feet in a we	est direction form	the point of discovery
(monume	nt of location	), at which the l	Notice of Lo	cation was posted,	together with 300 feet on each side of
the monu	ment of locati	on and center li	ine of the Cl	aim. The general c	ourse of the lode or vein is form the
	to the west	direction.	-		
			The state of the s		
The numb	er, location a	nd markings on	each corner	r monument are as	follows:
	<b>Location</b>		Mark	ings William	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE			45 27	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			43/37	2"x2"x4' wood post
-				142	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW			74(	<del></del>
No. 4:	NW	1		45	2"x2"x4' wood post
1	/	1		]	
As erecte	d on the grow	nd, each corner	monument i	is marked as descri	bed above by
metal tag		(e	g. metal tag	gs, paint on posts).	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1			
The work	of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a claim	map as provided in	1 NRS 517.040.
Dated thi	s <u>29th</u> day of	March , 2	20 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNAT	URE OF LOC	CATOR:			
<u>کے</u>		Milace	,		
No.	Owner, Claim	ant, or Agent S	ignature		
B.I. H	lunsaker III	/ /			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050